

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition(S) No.1234 of 2024

Atul Kumar Shete

Versus

The State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

28/02/2024	Mr. Roop Ram Naik, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional A.G. for the State. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional A.G. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1, therefore, issuance of notice to him stands dispensed with. Issue notice to Respondents No.2 and 3 on merits as well as I.A. No. 01/2024 on payment of process fee as per rules. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is further directed to delete the name of Respondent No.4 from the petition as no relief has been sought from the Respondent No.4 by his name. List this petition after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge