

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1234 of 2024****ATUL KUMAR SHETE *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/01/2025	Mr. Roop Ram Naik, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw I.A. No. 02/2024, which is an application for grant of amendment. Prayer is allowed. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02/2024 is dismissed as withdrawn. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2025, which is an application for deleting the name of the respondent No. 2 from the cause title. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 03/2025 is allowed. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat