



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1234 of 2024

ATUL KUMAR SHETE *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

31/01/2026	Mr. Roop Ram Naik, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. YS Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1. Ms. Mamta Mahilange, Advocate on behalf of Dr. Sudhir Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.2. As agreed by learned counsel for respective parties, list this petition in the week commencing 09.03.2026. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--

roshan/-